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|80  SHORT GRAVELS HANDICAP
Actu Pos

Pos  NAME TiMe _H\CQP_ TiMe o~ TIMES

s o

| T AVERY 2225 355 1830 4
2 C.MARTIV 2235 Lyo 1755 l
3 R.SrewaART 2 k2 330 1910
G D Hickbing 224 4SS 1% -0\
5 D.TENNANT 225 310 19y
¢ C.MOORE 2305 $S:05 18:00
1 D. TooreY 2&3-08 400 19:-08
2 T.cARRER 23°11 425 18 4b
9 £ WaLsH - 234S 310 2035 |
10 S. Beres@ 2403 405 19-5¢
V' R.Woborep 241 245 Al 04 1\
2 A-THoMPSON 24,58 | 1§ a23-43 1R
3 T HeMMInGS 2540 0°35 AL \
(4 B- HANNAH 2650 0I5 2635 1S
'S T DuNN 2b°S0 3:35 22715\
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POSITION

"
12

1982 SINGLE: GRAVS HANDICAP.

NAME

G. EAST

J. CARRIER.
D. MURDOCH.
C. VALKER.
T. RUSHTON.
J. DUNN.

J. SPAFFORD.
C. MOORE.

T. MORROLL,
R. BARSOR,
A. STANLEY,
D

. TOOMEY.

RESULT SHEET,
TIME H'CAP
24:38 2:00
25:01 6:10
25:07 2:30
25:11 5:00
25:12 5:50
25:14 4:40
25319 3,00
25:22 6:15
25:25 - 5:40
25:31  5:10
25:38 6:00
26:12 6:05

ACTUAL
TIME
22:38
18:51
22:37
20:11
19:22
20:34
22:19
19:07
19:45
20:27
19:38
20:07

POSTION ON
ACTUAL

12

1

—t
b

L)) & 0 UV N © v W =2

NAME

G.EAST,

J.CARRIER,
D.MUBDOCH.
C WAIKER.

T .RUSHTON.
J.DUBN.

J .SPAFFORD:

~ C.MOORE,

T MORROLL.
R.BARSON,
A.STANLEY.
D.TOOMEY,

A great turn-out despite the snowy conditions. Many thanks to the

Handicappers,11 inside one minute was pretty good. Hard luck Dan perhaps
it was'nt your day. Thanks also to the Marshalls, Timekeeper, Scribe,

Teamakers and Young Daniel for all their efforts,

PLESSEY A.C.

12,2.83.

R, Barson,

HON. SEC,



FLESSEY A.C.

1985 SINGLE GRAVELS HANDICAE RESULTS

FO5'N TIME HAME E'CAP ACTUAL 1984 HANDICAPFER'S
ACTUAL EST. TIME.

1 23:26 C. Archer 3:30 19:56*  mm —m 20:30
2 23:50 T. Haw 5:00 18:50*  —meeem 19:00
3 23:53 C. Bryan 2:30 21:23% ee -a 21:30
4 23:55 M. Galloway 4:20 19:35* am -m 19:40
5 23:57 R. Colbert Uu4:20 19:37% e —m 19:40
6 23:58 D. Norton  4:50 19:08* - - 19:10
7 24:08 C. Walker 4:15 19:53 20:00 19:45
8 24:11  R. Roden 5:00 19:11% ce- - 19:00
9 24:13 T. Rushton 5:10 19:03*  19:11 18:50
10 24k:16  D. Tennant 6:40 17:36 17:33 17:20
1 24:23  D. Toomey 6:00 18:23 18:31 18:00
12 2Lk:31  T. Scott 3:00 21:31* 23:18 21:00
13 2b:%2 A, Stanley 4:40 19:52 — - 19:20
14 2k:39 . G'Donnell3:15 21:24*% e e 21:00
14 2k:39 K. Miles 5:40 18:59* o - 18:20
16 24:48 P. Turner 4:L0 20:08* = - 19:20
17 24:49 J. Carrier 6:10 18:39 — - 17:50
18 25:11 D. Barson 4:30 20: 41 20:30 19:30
19 25:25 D, Murdoch 3:45 21:40 21:29 20:45
20 25:39 M. Crotin  4:50 20:49%  am am 19:10
21 26:03 R. Russell 4:20 21:43% e o 19:40
22 26:33 J. Spafford 3:00 23:33 21:14 21:00
23 26:55 C. Last 0:00 26:55 25:54 24:00
ok 28:29 J. bunn 5:40 22:49 _— 18:20

* Personal bests known to me.

Ten more runrers than last year despite the lousy weather and muddy
conditions. lany thanks to vick, Maureen, Gill, Steve, and Richard for helping
out and to Lynn Gent for the presentations. well done the Handicapper with 2-6 in
10 sec. and 7-17 in 1 min. Well done Chris Archer, he'd never beat 21 min. before,

it just shows what can happen when you get to the front with every-o i
from behind. y-one pushing

Coiln Walker -- Handieaprer!
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PLESSEY A.C.

1988 SINGLE GRAVS HANDICAP RESULTS

POSN TIME NAME H'CAP ACTUAL TIME DIFF ACTUAL PB 1987
TO H'CAP ACT
1 21.43 T. RUSHTON 2.20 19.23 =57 sec 11 - D.N.R.
2 21.48 R. COLBERT 2.00 19.48 =52 14 - 19.25
3 "22.00 A. STANLEY 2.45 19.15 =40 9 * D.N.R.
4 22.09 T. HAW 3.30 18.39 -31 4 21.27
5 22.10 B. O'NEILL 2.10 22.00 -30 17 *
lst run

6 22.14 G. BENISTON 3.05 19.09 =26 7 * 19.39
7 22.16 D. LEE 1.40 20.36 -24 20 *
8 22.21 J. GUEST 3.05 19.16 =19 10 *
9 22.27 C. FARMER 2.10 20.17 =13 18 *
10 22.30 R. HALLAM 0.40 21.50 =10 26 -
11 22.31 D. JARDINE 2.10 20.21 -9 19 *
12 22.34 C. BRYAN 1.50 20.44 -6 22 -
13 22.36 C. ARCHER 2.00 20.36 -4 20 -
14 22.37 J. BURTON 1.50 20.47 -3 23 *
15 22.40 S. BERESFORD 2.45 19.55 0 15 -
16 22.43 D. TOOMEY 4.30 18.13 +3 3 *
17 22.49 P. TURNER 3.05 19.44 +9 12 *
18 22.45 M. GALLOWAY 1.50 21.05 +15 24 -
19 22.59 D. NORTON 3.50 19.09 +19 7 -
20 23.04 J. O'DONNELL 3.05 19.59 +24 16 -
21 23.05 C. STANLEY 6.00 17.05 +25 1 -
22 23.07 C. WALKER 2.00 21.07 +27 25 -
23 23.08 D. TENNANT 5.20 17.48 +28 2 -
24 23.09 J. CARRIER 4.30 18.39 +29 4 -
25 23.16 R. RODEN 3.30 19.46 +36- 13 -
26 23.19 S. BOOTH 1.10 22.09 +39 27 *

lst run
27 23.22 K. MILES 4.40 18.42 +42 6 -
28 24.18 T. ScCOTT 1.30 22.48 +90 29 -
29 25.01 J. WEAVER 2.20 22.41 +141 28 *

lst run
30 29.17 M. CROTON 2.10 27.07 +397 30
D.N.R. = DID NOT RUN * = pPB




G.P.T. ATHLETICS 1989 SINGLE  GRAVS H'CAP RESULTS

NO NAME TIME H'CAP ACT TIME ACT P.B. EST TIME
POSN TIME

1 R. COLBERT 23.29 3.55 19.34 7 19.35 -1 SEC
2 D. TOOMEY 23.35 5.25 18.10 1 * 18.05 +5 SEC
3 C. BRYAN 23.39 2.45 20.54 15 20.45 +9 SEC
4 A.J. STANLEY 23.40 4.15 19.25 6 19.15 +10SEC
5 T. RUSHTON 23.47 3.30 20.17 10 20,00 +17SEC
6 S. BERESFORD 23.51 3.00 20.51 14 20.30 +21SEC
7 P. TURNER 23.52 4,15 19.37 8 * 19.15 +22SEC
8 M. GALLOWAY 23.57 3.30 20.27 11 20.00 +27SEC
9 J. O'DONNELL 23.58 4,50 19.08 5 * 18.40 +28SEC
10 D. NORTON 24.05 5.25 18.40 3 18.05 +35SEC
11 C. WALKER 24.10 2.45 21.25 20 20.45 +40SEC
12 M. CROTON 24.11 3.55 20.16 9 * 19.35 +41SEC
13 R. RODEN 24,14 3.40 20.34 13 19.50 +44SEC
14 C. ARCHER 24.18 3.20 20.58 16 20.10 +48SEC
15 K. MILES 24.19 5.25 18.54 4 18.05 +49SEC
16 D. TENNANT 24.23 6.05 18.18 2 17.25 +53SEC
17 J. SPAFFORD 24.23 1.00 23.23 21 22.30 +53SEC
18 S. BOOTH 24.24 3.00 21.24 19 * 20.30 +54SEC
19 G. BENISTON 24.45 4,15 20.30 12 19.15 +1M15S
20 M. STOWELL 24.53 3.55 20.58 16 * 19.35 +1M23s
21 C. FARMER 25.10 3.55 21.15 18 19.35 +1M40S

* = PERSONAL BEST
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G.PT

199| SINGLE GRAVS HWCAP

N NAME TweE  |WCAP |Act Time lAer fosn {1990 | P.8.
| P BREWN 22.18 |00.00 |22-18 W — | ¥
2 | €. BREADMORE 22 ..k |O1-10 |21.36 \\ — | %
T | G- BENISTON 23.03 |03.50 |19 13 5 19 -23| ~
© | R RusHTon 23.09 |02.10 |20.59 | 8 - | -
3 | R. HALLAM 23.12 |ot-10 |22.02 \2 j2uwd —
21 | G. SMEDLEY 23.16 |Ok-uo |(8. 3| 2 | —/ | *
2% | D. TOoOMEY 23.18 |05.00 |\ .18 | | \&a2! -~
3 | S. Boom 23.2Lb |02. 50 |2 - 3b 7 ~ | *
20 | T. O'Dommer [23.31 low.30 [19.01 w1851
13 | D. SELLARS 23. %7 |103.50 |\9.57) ) -~ | ¥
10 (S. BeResFord | 23-56 l02.50 |21 .0l 2 {21 -
25 | D. TENRANT 23.57 |05-2 | \&. 37 3 \&-37] ~
5 | T SPaffoRo | 2w 05 |Cfrio |22.25 | 15 | 21.52] —~
T | & waweR 24\ [02.10 |22.06 | 13 |[2.35 -
1Z | C. ARcueR 2. 38 [03.20 | 2V.1& | \O 20.0b] —

jﬁ)}\o(m




RESULTS SHEET SINGLE GRAVS HANDICAP 1992

NAME
G.ASTLEY
D.TOOMEY

J .ODONNELL
I.CLARK
K.MILES

J .WEAVER
C.MOORE
C.FARMER
M.HODGSON
J . SPAFFORD
C.ARCHER
G.BENISTON
A.RUSHTON
P.TURNER
D.NORTON

J .BENISTON

TIME

22-01
22-17
22-18
22-25
22-26
22-27
22-33
22-34
22-36
23-05
23-09
23-11
23-13
23-50
24-06

26-15

HCAP ACT TME HCAP POSN
02-30 19-31 -29 7
03-50 18-27 -13 1
03-20 18-58 -12 3
03-10 19-15 -5 6
03-55 18-31 -4 2
01-00 21-27 -3 14
03-20 19-13 +3 5
02-15 20-19 +4 9
03-35 19-01 +6 4
00-30 22-35 +35 15
02-30 20-39 +39 10
03-20 19-51 +41 8
02-15 20-58 +43 11
02-50 21-00 +1-15 12
01-55 22-11 +1-36 13
00-00 26-15 +3-45 16
SIGNED. J.D.NORTON
i
;-
TN \}\C:\\V»

PB.

2nd NOV 1992.




RESULTS OF SINGLE GRAVELS HANDICAP 1993

NAME
A.STANLEY
A.HUNTER

S .BOOTH
J.CARRIER
I.CLARKE
C.ARCHER

J .0 DONNELL
G.BENNISTON
G.ASTLEY

J .WALLING
M.KIRK
D.SELLARS
C.MOORE
D.NORTON
L.PARKER

T .RUSHTON
P.ROWLATT

TIME

25.44
25.53
26.21
26.25
26.29
26.30
26.31
26.33
26.37
26.44
26.44
26.59
27.08
27.22
27.24
27.34
28.04

SIGNED.

HCAP

05.35
06.00
05.50
07.20
06.35
05.00
07.05
06.15
08.00
00.30
06.25
05.35
06.55
06.35
00.00
05.00
04.00

J {D.NORTON
21st MARCH 4994

ACT TME ACT POSN
20.09 6
19.53 4
20.31 10
19.05 2
19.54 5
21.30 13
19.26 3
20.18 8
18.37. 1l
26.14 16
20.19 9
21.24 12
20.13 7
20.47 11
27.24 17
22.34 14
24.04 15

b//m

andicapper)

PB
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"y C ARCHER |25 3t R-1o | Ay q - 3420
s\ D AcOMEY [%S3R | Moo | 1§ 3% F L
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SINGLE GRAVELS HANDICAP RESULTS

05/12/98 FIRST MAN OFF 11AM

Name Time Actual Time Handicap
1. Trevor Lespeare 25.14 20.04* +5.10
2. Graham Beniston 25.31 22.26 +3.05
3. Irving Lewis 25.36 25.36* 0.00
4. Mark Rowlson 25.41 19.06* +6.35
5. John Drinkwater 25.46 24.31 +1.1.5
6. Geoff Astley 25.52 19.17 +6.35
7. Mike Kirk 26.06 19.31 +6.35
8. lan Clarke 26.14 22.49 +3.35
9. Peter Rowlatt 26.17 25.12 +1.05
10.John Carrier 27.49 21.39 +6.10

*Denotes Personal Best

Well done to all concerned. Conditions were dreadful but at
least we were all out there supporting the club. Thanks to
everyone who competed and also the helpers.

Tony Rushton Timekeeper

John O Donnell Tea Boy

Dave Norton Timekeepers “lad” and Guest Presenter
Cheers

Geoff Astley (handicapper)




2000
NAME TIME HANDICAP ACTUAL TIME POSITION
Mark Rowison 26.05 6,30 19.35 1
John Burton 26.27 1,25 25.02 4
Bob Roden 26.38 3,30 23.08 3
John Spafford 26.42 0,50 25.52 5
Pete Rowlatt 26.57 0,00 26.57 8
John O Donnell 27.12 5,30 21.42 2
Terry Murden 27.24 0,50 26.34 7
Tony Rushton 28.52 2,30 26.22 6

Thanks To Everyone, who made the effort to attend this CLUB EVENT.

It was a dreadful day, which | think was responsible for the VERY low turnout.

Thanks to Colin Walker for the timekeeping, which was excellent.
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